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The “Best of ACC/i2 2010 Istanbul” Meeting aims at poroviding a concise round-up of the remarkable

presentations made at the ACC-2010 and i2-2010 meetings for the European-Asian-African

cardiologists who cannot have the opportunity to participate in the ACC 2010 Congress in person.

Participants can also follow the international sessions of the 17th National Interventional Meeting

and Arrhythmia 2010 Meeting of the Turkish Society of Cardiology without separate registration.




SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME

APRIL 24, 2010 SATURDAY

ACC-i2 Hot Topics 2010

Moderators: Oktay Ergene, George Dangas

09:00-09:20
09:20-09:30

09:30-09:50
09:50-10:00

10:00-10:20
10:20-10:30

10:30-10:50

10:50-11:10
11:10-11:20

Unstable AP / NSTEMI
How will this affect our clinical decision making?
Discussion

STEMI

How will this affect our clinical decision making?
Discussion

Pharmacology for coronary intervention
How will this affect our clinical decision making?
Discussion

Break

Structural heart disease
How will this affect our clinical decision making?
Discussion

Ozgen Dogan
Zeki Ongen

George Dangas
Tugrul Okay

Roxana Mehran

Dilek Ural

Murat Tuzcu
Genco Yiicel

APRIL 25, 2010 SUNDAY

ACC Hot-topics 2010

Moderators: Cetin Erol, Alfred Bove

09:00-09:20
09:20-09:30

09:30-09:50
09:50-10:00

10:00-10:20
10:20-10:30

10:30-10:50

10:50-11:10
11:10-11:20

11:20-11:40
11:40-11:50

Hypertension and risk factors
How will this affect our clinical decision making?
Discussion

Imaging and diagnostic testing
How will this affect our clinical decision making?
Discussion

Valvular heart disease
How will this affect our clinical decision making?
Discussion

Break

Heart failure
How will this affect our clinical decision making?
Discussion

Prevention
How will this affect our clinical decision making?

Discussion

Alfred Bove
Fatih Sinan Ertas

Lale Tokgézoglu
Muzaffer Degertekin

Allan Schwartz
Aylin Yildirir
Paul Mather

Mehdi Zoghi

Steve Nissen
Vedat Sansoy
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For registration, travel and accomodation please contact

FIGUR ORGANIZATION SECRETARIAT
FIGUR

Ayazmaderesi Cad. Karadut Sk. No. 7 34349 Dikilitas - ISTANBUL / TURKEY
Phone: +90 212 381 46 00 Pbx Fax: +90 212 258 60 78
e-mail: kardiyoloji @figur.net



