



# Best of ACC/i2 2010 istanbul

April 24-25, 2010
WoW Convention Center
İstanbul - TURKEY

# First Announcement



The "Best of ACC/i2 2010 Istanbul" Meeting aims at poroviding a concise round-up of the remarkable presentations made at the ACC-2010 and i2-2010 meetings for the European-Asian-African cardiologists who cannot have the opportunity to participate in the ACC 2010 Congress in person.

Participants can also follow the international sessions of the 17<sup>th</sup> National Interventional Meeting and Arrhythmia 2010 Meeting of the Turkish Society of Cardiology without separate registration.

## **SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME**

## APRIL 24, 2010 SATURDAY

# **ACC-i2 Hot Topics 2010**

#### Moderators: Oktay Ergene, George Dangas

	Unstable AP / NSTEMI How will this affect our clinical decision making? Discussion	Özgen Doğan Zeki Öngen
09:30-09:50 09:50-10:00	STEMI How will this affect our clinical decision making? Discussion	George Dangas Tuğrul Okay
	Pharmacology for coronary intervention How will this affect our clinical decision making? Discussion	Roxana Mehran Dilek Ural
10:30-10:50	Break	
10:50-11:10 11:10-11:20	Structural heart disease How will this affect our clinical decision making? Discussion	Murat Tuzcu Genco Yücel

## APRIL 25, 2010 SUNDAY

# **ACC Hot-topics 2010**

#### Moderators: Çetin Erol, Alfred Bove

09:00-09:20 09:20-09:30	Hypertension and risk factors  How will this affect our clinical decision making?  Discussion	Alfred Bove Fatih Sinan Ertaş
09:30-09:50 09:50-10:00	Imaging and diagnostic testing How will this affect our clinical decision making? Discussion	Lale Tokgözoğlu Muzaffer Değertekin
10:00-10:20	Valvular heart disease	Allan Schwartz
10:20-10:30	How will this affect our clinical decision making?	Aylin Yıldırır
	Discussion	
10:30-10:50	Break	
10:50-11:10	Heart failure	Paul Mather
11:10-11:20	How will this affect our clinical decision making?	Mehdi Zoghi
	Discussion	
11:20-11:40	Prevention	Steve Nissen
11:40-11:50	How will this affect our clinical decision making?	Vedat Sansoy
	Discussion	



For registration, travel and accomodation please contact

## FIGÜR ORGANIZATION SECRETARIAT



Ayazmaderesi Cad. Karadut Sk. No. 7 34349 Dikilitaş - İSTANBUL / TURKEY
Phone: +90 212 381 46 00 Pbx Fax: +90 212 258 60 78

e-mail: kardiyoloji@figur.net